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The information presented herein has been compiled from returns 
furnished by the companies registered under the Life Insurance Act 1945-196I 
and made available by the Commonwealth Insurance Commissioner. The business 
of the Government Insurance Office of New South Wales and the Queensland
State Government Insurance Office is net included, 
only in New South Wales and Queensland respectively.

these offices operate

2. Details of new polioies issued and polioies discontinued or
reduced are shown in the period during which they were recorded in the life
insurance companiss' registers. For monthly statistics, in particular, such 
periods may be subsequent to those duririg which the polioies were actually 
written or matured, surrendered,■9 etc.

3. The factor described in paragraph 2 is less important for annual
statistics, since companies endeavour to record, during each financial year, 
all risks assumed or discontinued during that financial year. However, this
practice has a further effect on monthly statistics, since it Involves a 
tendency for recording to he more concentrated in the last month of a company's-----4.1____ J.- -4.1__ ____ - 4- ...1 . . ... - . 4- -Wfinancial year than in other periods. Where this concentration relates to 
"blanket" polioies (i.e. polioies insuring more than one life) the effect will 
be more pronounced in statistics relating to "Sum Insured" and "Annual
Premiums" than in those relating to "Number of Polioies". There may also be 
a tendency assooiated with arrangements regarding commission and bonus 
incentives for some concentration of actual new business written to occur in
the concluding months of companies' financial years. The particular months 
for which statistical totals are affected by these practices depend, cf 
on the closing dates of the financial years of the various companies. 
months principally affected are September and December, with less impn—tant. 
effects in March, June and August.

course,
The

4. Particulars of selected assets and liabilities held in Australia
Life Insurance Companies at the end of each quarter from Karch, 19^4 to

September, 1965 may be found in the supplement to Bulletin No, 224 
September, 1965,

5. Any discrepancies between totals and sums of components in tables
in this bulletin are due to rounding.

427.



LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTHALIA (a) NOVEMBER, 1965 
(Excludes business of tho Government Insurance Office of New South Wal «s

TABLE 1.
and the Queeneland State Government Insurance Office)

■ NEW POLICIES ISSUED (b) [EXCLUDING ANNUITIES)! AUSTRALIA (a)

Month or Psriod

____Ordinary BuBlnes»J  InduatrJai ñu?in'¿BP 'Sup¿ranñüátro;i ¿ualriesB (u)
Kumber

1963-64 I Nay 
June

1964-65 I July 
August 
September (b) 
October 
Novimber 
December (b) 
January 
F.jbrunry 
«.-iron 
April 
Kay 
J un/j

1965-66 t July
.’.'e?i8t 
Saptorober (b) 
October 
Novon.ber

July-llov., 1964-68 TOTAL 
Monthly Aveiage
July-Nov., 1965-66 TOTAL
Monthly .".verage

of 
Policies 

ïôTïtF 
33.302

35,032
31,205
34,420
26,978
28,651
32,387
■7,686
21,444
29. 6b5
26,022
29,777
13,082
33.488
12,344
15,647
27,391
29,852

Slur.
Insured 
£'000 
“,43? 

72,721

75,243 
65,024 
73,347 
58,902
63,071 
90,940 
39,637 
4b,998 
6b, 568
57 i 114

■'3,718 
77,322 
71,372 
78,758 
62,215 
613,158

Annual
Premiums 

£'000

1,759
1,885 
1,509
1,654
1,31’7 
1,417
1,634

888 
1,064 
1,46b 
1,293 
1,507 
1,830

1.959 
1,650 
1,774 
1,422
1,527

Nmibei’
ot 

Policies 
'TiToip”’ 

11,763 

11,650 
12,598 
14,481
').52J 

11,921
6,860 
3,904 
9,442

14,125 
ii,.7 ',1 
1'1,63?
’C, 566 
12,261 
13,033 
15,237 
9:573

12,662

Sum 
Insured 

t.<00ü
"78131 
5,181

5,290 
5,651 
J "C“, 
4^6x1 
5,645 
3,440 
>,712 
4,181 
6,237 
4.828 
5,260 
5,050
5,630 
5,882 
7,190 
4,62)
6,059

Annuau
Prumiume

t'OOO 
l"^ 
204

206 
226 
260
179 
222 
132
68 

164 
249 
191
210 
201
220 
2j8 
287
182 
240

Number 
of 

P'.'licirs 
“'î“043“ 

b, 193 
6,476 
6, t'4b 
9,109 
3,685 
7,059 
3,586 
6,77 7 
4,943 
5,706 
5,552
e,214
6, I‘i2

1,0,0
10,853
6,017
7,167

Sum 
IllBUWtl 
£'000

25,354 
24,303
28,068 
29,453 
40,750
10,173 
39.786 
95,650 
31,972 
13,950 
23,‘181 
21,407
29,530 
29,283
34,6 30 
34,665 
49,286 
28,960 
50,567

Anr'ual 
Prerax ums

£'000

i’5.5 
692 
924 
648 
809

1.440 
542
415 
631
61 ' 
718 
7'87
826 
882

1,305 
680
963

Number 
of 

Policies

Tota i-T?r—

Sun.
Innured 
t'OOC

^3,2TÍ 93‘,b72‘
51,258

53,153 
50,449 
58,1’10 
42,136 
47,633 
47,83J 
28,36 7 
35,829 
49,297 
42.205 
49,623 
50,660

52,442 
52,393 
61,737 
42,981 
49,681

102,207

108,601
100,128
120,492
93,706

108,502
190,030
62,321
65,129
95,786
87,369

100, B48 
108,055
•17,582 
111,919 
135,234
95,798

124,784

Annual 
Preniiums 

e'OOO
2,211 
2,546

2,846 
2,^21

2,194 
2,468
3,206 
1,498
1,643 
2,366
2,101 
2,436
2,818
3,005 
2,770 
3,366 
2,284
2,730

IV

156,288 
..1.258

158,722
31,744

335,587
67,117

357,825
71,565

7,052
1,570

8,332
1,666

(a) Includes Papua and New Guinea.

60,173
12,035
62,766
12,553

27,612
5,522

29,384
5,877

(b) See paragraphe 2 and 3 page 1.

1,093
219

1,167'
233

injuring more than one life. This applies particularly to Superannuation business.

34,975
6,995

37,746
7,549

168,230
33,646

198,108
39,622

3,-28 
766

4,656 
931

251,430
50,287

51,847
(o) "Number of Policies" includes "blanket'

531,429
106,286

565,317
117,063

1" policies

12,773
2,555

14,155
2,831

QI



LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) NOVEMBER, 1965 
(Excludes buslnees of the Government Insurance Office of New South Wales 

and the Queensland State Government Insurance Office) If
TABLE 2.-NEW POLICIES ISSUED (b) (EXCLUDING ANMUITJE3) DURING NOVEMBER, 1964 AUD 1965

StRle or Territoiy
(c)

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Quoensland (^1

South Aua trail a (e) 
Weotem AuBtialin 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Territory

TOTAL

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland M
South Australia (e) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Territory

TCTAL

Ordinary liualneras (d) InduBtrlal Duslnees
Number 

of 
Policies

Sum 
Insured 

C'OOO

Anrtual
PrcmluiHB

C’OOO .k
Number

of
'oliolea

Sum 
Insui-eil 

C'OOO

Annual 
P l'end urns 

C'OOO

NOVEMBER, 1964

Suparannuatlon BuBineais (d)
Humber 

of 
Pol leles

Sum
Inaured 
coot)

Ann'Jai 
Premi ujiiB

Number 
of

C'OOO__ I Pollai SB

Total (d)
Sum 

Insured 
C'OOO

Annual
PramiuwB 

C'OOO

8,773 
7,076 
3,970 
3,516 
2,492 
1,00j
1,823

19,248 
16,345
8,430
6,638
5,000 
2,005 
5,405

450 
365 
186
162 
116
46 

112

4,453
3,113
1,722
1,269

877
351
116

1,513 
754
594 
.394
161
56

85
58
31
24
16
6
2

1,867
2,018
1,007

374
354
297

1,142

3,031
8,504
1,532
1,330

804
691

23,894

94 
208

50
51
27
21

358

15,093 
12,207
6,699
5,179 
3,723 
1,651
3,081

28,653

9,237 
7,626
4,194
3,744
2,579
1,051
1,421

(a) Includes Papua and New Guinea.
(d) "Number of Policies"

63,071 1,437 11,921 5,645

NOVEMBER, I965

222 7.059 3y,786 809 47,633

24,452 
26,362 
10,716
3,562 
6,198
2,857

29,355

108,502

629 
631 
267
237
159 

73
472

2,463

20,168
18,363
5,436
7,456
5,890
2,129
4,717

TsTiJs'

463
408
201
171
13c
49

106

1,527

5,011
3,542
1,671
1,315

746
289

88

12,662

2,445 
1,797

746
543
340 
141
46

6,059

98
68
31
23
14

5
2

240
(b) See paragraphs 2 and 3 page 1. (,;

--------------includes "blanket" policies insuring more than one life. 
(e) Includes Northern Territory.

2,752
1,388

679
379
488
165

1,316

7,167

3,686
11,126

1,652
1,299
1,766

673
30,365

125
293

51
47
52
25

370

963

17,000
12,556
6,544
5,438
3,813
1,505
2,825

49,681

26,299 
31,286
11,835
9,298 
7,996
2,943 

35,128

124,784

686 
768
284 
240 
196

79
478

2,730
(0) State or Territory where policy is registered.
fc. This applies particularly to Superannuation businese.

■
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LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESSES WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) NOVB'.BER, 1965

(Excludes huBlnees of the Government Innurance Office of Now South Wales 
and the Quoennland State Government Insurance Office)

TABLE 3. ~ POLICIES DISCONTINUED OR RECUOED (b) (0) (EXCLUDING ANNUITIES) 1 AUSTRALIA (a)

wi*
Ordinniy Büslnes» (d) Industrial Buainess Suporannuatlon Bijb Incoe (d) Total (d)

Month or Period

1963-64 t May 
J uno

1964-65 I July
August 
September (c) 
Oo tobor 
November 
Decomber (c) 
J anua ry 
February 
Marca
April 
Kay 
June

1',65-60 1 July 
Auguti t 
Se. ten,ber (c) 
Oc tober 
November

Number 
of 

Polioies

17,275 
18,054

19,619 
18,837 
19.363
17,129 
17.222 
18,408
15.613
16,334 
19,135 
17,617
18,618 
19,003

19.995 
20,741 
20,755
19,328 
19,577

Sum
Insured 

t'OOO

19.307 
27.618

22.585 
20,814 
22,435 
20,268 
20,284 
25,942
19,310 
19,698 
21,898 
21,398 
21,284 
28,344

24,228 
22,887 
24,361
26,578 
23,878

Annual 
Premiums 

£'000

592
580 
563
562 
8I3
502 
561
497 
491 
57'3
598 
547 
6C2

627
6I9 
624 
566 
5SG

Number 
of 

Policies

18,057 
20,708

22,427 
21.670
15.150 
21,460 
18,973 
14.882 
17,012 
19,289 
1'9,795 
17,670 
19,565 
15,354

22.249 
15,123 
19,040

'¡9,440

Sum 
Insured 
£'000

2,787 
3,156
3,'C26 
2,890 
2,302 
3,318 
3,063 
2,144 
2.849 
3,470 
3,213 
3,043 
3 -, 345 
2,281

3,630 
3,037 
2.
3,041
3,2:3

Annual 
Premi un;s 

fc'tOO

126
148

139 
135 
106 
151
143
96

131 
157
146 
135 
155 
10Ó

165
138 
125 
137 
146

Number 
of 

Policies

5,696 
5,694

6,415 
4,901 
7,267 
5,183

11,969 
4,920 
3,809 
4,152 
5,189 
4,052 
5,203
5.236

7,099 
4.923
7,725 
3.992 
3.381

Sum 
inourod 
t'OOO

9,463 
14,271
15.462
9.434 
6,151 
8,529 
8,986

32,799 
10,503
9.649 

14,201
9,640 

10,857 
11,367

21,006 
11,769 
20.406 
17,743 
10,414

Annual 
Premiums 

£'000

272 
312

331 
25« 
203
299 
316
434 
2.15 
278 
371
278 
318
322

467 
303 
371 
366 
291

Number 
of

Policie.j

41,028 
44,456

48,461 
45,408
41,780 
43,772 
48,164 
38,1.10 
36,434 
39.775
44,119 
39,339
43,386 
39,593

49,243 
44,787
47,520 
40,748 
42,898

Sum 
Insured 
£'000

31,557 
45,045

41,073 
33,13«
30,888 
32,115
32,333 
60,885
32,662 
32,817 
39,312
34,081 
35.487 
41,992
40,863 
37.692 
47,531
47,362 
37,505

Annual 
Premiums 

£•000

915 
1,052

1,050
956 
871
963
961 

1,091
863
926 

1,092 
1,011 
1,C20 
1,031

1,259 
1,060 
1,120 
1,069 
1,019

July-November, 1964-¿*6 TOTAL
Monthly h'/prai'C:_____________
July-Noveniber, 19^5-66 TOTAL
Monthly Average

92,17'
18,434

100,296
20,059

iC'6,3Äf

121,932
24,386

2,720
___544
3,0ir

603

99,63(;
19.936
97,250"
19,456

14,599
2,920

15,604
3,137

T74~ 
135 
713 
143

35, 735
7,147

27,620
5,524

’48,5^2 
9,1^2 

81,338' 
16,268

■■■■l,4O7-
281

1,795'
360

227,585
45,517

225,1^
45,039

1^9,547
33,909

218,953
43,791

778ör
$60 

5,527 
1, IC5

(b) Includes matured, surrendered, forfeited, conversions to other classes of business etc.(a) Includes Papua and New Guinea.
(0) Bee paragraphs 2 ani 3 page 1. 
particularly to Superannuation business.

(d) "Number of Policies" Includes "blanket" polioies insuring more than one life. This applies
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LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) t NOVEMBER, 1965

(Excludes business of the Government Insurance Office of New South Wales 
and the Queensland State Ooverrmient Insurance Office)

TABLE 4. - POLICIES DISCONTINUEC OB REDUCED (b) (EXCLU DI MG AilNUITIIiS) DURING NOVEMBER, I964 ANS 1965

Crdlnaiy Business TíT

r

State or Terri tory
(bj

Number 
of 

Policies

Sum 
Insured 
£'000

Annual 
Premiums 

t'OOO

Induslrlul BuHjnoas Buperannuation Business (d)
Number 

of 
Policies

Sum 
Insured 
C'OOO

Annual 
Premiums 

t'OOO

Number 
of 

Pol Idles

Sum 
Insured 

C'OOO

Annual 
Fremlume 

£'000

Number 
of 

Polioiee

Total (d?

Sum 
Inaured 
t'OOO

Annual 
Premiums 

C'OOO

NOVEMBER, 1964

New South Wales 
Victoi'ia 
Queensl and (h)
South Australia (e) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Territory

TOTAL

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a)
South Australia (e) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Territcry

TOTAL

6,196 
4,726
2,408 
1,963 
1.337

746 
-154

17,2P2

7,219
5,653
2,543
2,209
1,328

817
-192

19,5V7
Includes Papua and Ne« Guinea

ojassos of business, etc.

7,947
5,779
2,380
2,124
1,255

774
25

io, 284'

9,072 
6,676 
3,204 
2,803 
1,318 
1,045
-239

23.873

195 
136

61 
59 
36 
IM
-4

5C2

226 
164
73 
68
37
23 

-10

530

7,776 
5,561 
1,571
2,080 
1,207

635 
63

1,376 
830
259
263 
206
107 

22

64 
39
13
12
9 
5 
Í

'~"3?O6J ■■

NOVEWBEE, 1965

143

1,917
8,284 

651
241
218
144 
514

11,969

1,569
1,715

614
443
218
236

4,191

8,986

57
81
43 
18
10

9
98

J1Ó

15,889
18,571
4,630
4,284
2,842
1,525

423
48,16?

10,892 
8,324 
3,253 
2,830 
1,679
1,117 
4,238

32,333

316
256
117
09
55
33
95

96?

KJ)

7,867
5,644
2,216
2,151
1,078

430
54

19,440

1,423
895
329
309
189

65 
4

3,213

66
41
15
14
8
3

148

1,691
856
474
200
197
127
336

3,081

2,204
3,198

776
430
391
301

3.035

10.414

82 
92 
11
18 
12
10 
66

291

16,777 
12,153
5,233 
4,560 
2,603 
1,374

190

y¿,ná 
W,168 
4,309 
3,543 
1,898 
1,410 
2,800

374
296 
99 

too
57
36
56

42,898
(b) Includes matured, surrendered, forfeited, transfers to other State jcegisters.

37,505 1,019

Sao also paragraphs 2 and 3 page 1.
Policies" includes "blanket" polioies insuring more than one life. 
Northern Territory.

(c) State or Terntoiy woere policy is regtatereJ.
This applies particularly to Superannuation buainess.

oonversioris to other 
(d) "Number of

. (e) Includes

NOTE. - Minus aign (-) denotes an increase in existing business in the registers concerned due to an excess of transfers from other States 
or conversions from other classes of business over discontinuances in those registers. ,



Month or Period

1963-64 I Kay 
June

1964-65 I July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

1965-66 I July 
August 
September 
October 
November

LIFE IMSIIRAMCE BUSINESS WITHIM AUSTRALIA (a) I NOVEMBER, 1965 
(Excludes businoaa of the Oovemment Insurance Office of New South Wali 

and the Queeneland State Oovemment Insurance Office)
es

TABLE 5. - MEW LOAMS (EXCLUDING APVANCES GF PHBdUMS) PAID OVER i AUSTRALIA (a)

(COCO)

On Mortgage of Real Estate

Rural Housing Other Total

On 
Policies

Other Loans
To Building 
or Housing 
Societies

Other Total
Total
Loans

Juiy-Noveniber, 1964-65 TOTAL 
Monthly Average
July-November, 1965-66 TOTAL
Monthly Average

538 
1,171

400 
532 
843 
459 
751
830 
634 
663 
597
730 
771 
754

810 
936 
513 
507
812

2.985
597 

TISÓ
716

2,202 
1.989

2,408 
2,407
2,076 
2,406
2,178 
2,802 
1,637
2,061 
2,841
2,304 
2,543
2,833

2.759 
2.419 
2.671
2,465 
2,592

11,475
2,295

12,906
2,581

(a) Includes Papua and Mew Guinea.

2,958 
7,851

3,575 
3,174 
2,260 
3,035
3,155 
3,972
2,234 
1,851
3,464 
2,428 
3,360 
4,754

3,253 
4,461
5,955 
3,596
2,178

15,199
3,040

3,897

5,698 
11,011

6,383 
6,113
5,179 
5,900
6,084 
7,604 
4,505 
4,615
6,903 
5,462 
6,674 
8,341

6,863 
7,818 
9,139
6,568 
5.582

29,659
5.932

35,
7,194

1,023 
1,134
1,111
1,002 
1,061
1,033 
1,030
1,056

808
1,009 
1,411
1,244 
1,281
1,443
1,500 
1,397 
1,320
1,347 
1,294

5,237 
1,047 
W
1,372

58 
74

107 
62

131
125 
187 
104
41
49

225
38 

158
66

126
139
132 
87

111

612
122
595
119

26 
57
42 
23
42 
16
56 
53 
41
16 

124
87 
10
22

18
23 
12
14
15

19 
j6

16

84 
131

149
85 

173 
141 
243 
157
82 
65

349 
125 
168
87

144 
162 
144 
100 
126

791
158
677
135

6,805 
12,276

7,643
7,200 
6,413 
7,074
7,357 
8,817 
5,395 
5,689
8,663 
6,831 
8,123
9,871

8,508 
9,376

10,602 
8,016 
7,002

35,687
7,137

43,504
8,701



7.

LIFE INSURANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTRALIA (a) NOVa'JER, 1965 
(Excludes business of the Oovemuent Insurance Office of New South Wales 

and the Queensland State Govemment Insurarce Off ioe)

TABLE 6. - NEW LOANS (EXCLUDING ADVANCES OF PROIIUWS) PAID OVER

DURING HCVEHBEB. 1 964 AND I965

(t’OOO)

State 
or 

Territory

Cn Mortgage of
Real Estate (b)

Rural Housing Or-hur Total

On 
Pollc- 

jea 
(o)

Other Loans (d)

To Building 
or Housing 
Societies

Other Total

Total 
Ioans

NOVaiBER, 1961

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a)
South Australia (e) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Terr,

TOTAL

215
158

77
73

200
48

751

896
698
204
168
101
59

___
2,178

953 2,064
1,532 2,428

275
79

213 
iP3

.3,155

496
320 
574 
210

____ 52
6,084

377
266
151

. 85
98
34

___ 79
1,030

181
6

7
45

1
1
2

188
51 

1
1 
2

NOVOIBER, -iJbS

187 5b 243

2,629
2,745

648
406
614
244

___ 71_
7,357

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a)
South Australia (ej 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL

419
85
50

106
773
38

812

i,’27 
765 
236 
203 
148
59 
54

2,592
(a) Includes Papua and New Guinea.
located.
residence of borrower.

939 
8'4
103
40
63
22
8

2,535 
1,724

469 
3'’9 
-324 
'•19
6?

506
343 
17^
90

104
33
43

2,178 57582 ,294

100
8
3

111

7
4

1
1

15

107
12
4
1
1
1

126
(b) State or Territory where property ii

3,149
2,077

647
439
430
154
105

7,002

Qc} State or Territory where policy le registered, 
bcrrctcr. (e) Indvies Kort.liem TeLTitory .

.s
(dj State of

TABLE 7. -PREKMUMAMT RATES OP INTEREST ON HEW LOANS 1 AUSTRALIA (a) 

(Per cent, per annun)

Date of Change in Rate On Mortgage of Beal Estate
Rural

1962 - Karch 
July

7963 - April 
Kay 
June 
December

1964 - Karch 
Kay 
September 
October

1965 - Karch 
April

7 - 7i

6

6i -■ 7I

7
7

(a) Inoludee Papua and New Guinea.

Housing 

bi - li

6 - li 
bi - 1

- 7i

bi -li

Other

- 8
7i - 8

1-6
6-6
1 -

6? - li
7 - 7|

1-6

On Policies

6 - 7

o - 7



6.

LIFE INSURAMCE BUSINESS WITHIM AUSTRALIA !a) NOVEMBER, 1965 
(Excludes business of the Government Insurance Office of New South Wales 

and the Queensland State Governmont Insurance Office)
TABLE 8. - PBB:IUMS, ETC, RECEIPTS (b) I AUSTRALIA (a) (t'OOO)

Month Ordinary 
Business

July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
J anuary 
February 
March 
April 
Kay
June_______  ___
Total for Year 
Monthly Average

11,627
9,403

10,273
9,743
9.348

11,214
8,270
8,523

11,303
9,643

10,443
-LÉuSiL
124,327

10.361

Indus­
trial

Business 
i7^ 
1,454 
1,342 
1,554 
1,487 
1,701 

645 
1,346 
1.514 
1,413 
1,453

16,955 
—lailj

1964-65
Super­

annuation 
Business

4,212 
3,434 
4,7’1 
3,139
3,594 
5,514 
3,223
3,250 
4^872 
4,348
4,599
5.391

,g;26756^.287
-4.^91

Month

To ".al

1''.51O 
14,291 
16,326 
’4,436 
’4,429 
18,429 
’2.,38 
13,119 
17.689 
15,403 
’6,495
2b.

Ordinary
Business

12,215 
11,195 
'1.160
10,165 
10,623

Indus­
trial 

Business

1.675 
1,584 
1,418

1,869

1965-66
Supers 

annuation 
Business

4,442
5,568
4,033
3,998

Total

18,341
17,225
18,165
15,772
16,490

TABLE 9. - CLAIMS. SUBMDERS. ETC. PAID ! AUSTRALIA (a) (t’OOO)

Ordinary 
Business

July 
Au^st 
September 
October 
Nov." mber 
December 
January 
February 
’■-arch 
April 
May
June____________
Total for Year 
Monthly Average

TABLa 10.

Particulars

4,879 
4,396 
4,471 
4.710 
4,447 
4,655 
3,504 
4,011 
4,913 
4,137 
4,740
c

------ 54,278
4^

InduB- 
f - 1

Business
ÍTsoS" 
1,181 
1,114 
1,097 
1 .104 

841 
706 
993

1,235 
1,072 
1,118
1.132 

12,801
1.067

1964-65
Supe:-- 

arunuatlor. 
Business

1,797" 
■' ,617 
2,158
1 ,.575 
1,651
2,019 
1,557
1,458 
2,46c
1.-573 
1,715 
g-825

22,505

Total liifcry
Business

7,884 
7,■'94 
7-743 
7-382 
7,202 
7,515 
6.1 r-7 
6,462 
8,608 
6,782
7.573
9 0^2"89/5^4

2i.462

5,173
5,320

4-878
4.928

Indus­
trial 

Business 
b23~ 
1,168 
1,138 
1,143 
1,349

1965-66
Super­

annuation 
Business

mH“ 
1,792 
2,523 
1,549* 
1,641

Total

8,841
8,280
8,746
7,571
7,918

.-..CUIKS, SUHKtJlDEHS, ETC, PAID, DY THE TYPE OF PAYKEMT > AUSTEALIA (al 
vnirixiBPo -tM ■' » I .XNOVaiBEB, 1964 AMD I965 (t'OCO)

November, I964

Ordinary 
Business

Claims 
Surrrenders 
Annuities
Bonus paid in cash 

TOTAL

3,363 
1 ,024 

28
____
4,447

Indus­
trial 

Business
ST2~ 
232

Super-- 
annuation 
Business 

75^" 
843 

53 
1

Total Ordinary
Business

1,104
.a) Includes Papua and New Guinea.

1,651
(fc) Inolud;

4,969 
2,099 

8’
____31
7.2C2

7^2 
1.269 

26
___ 31
4,928

Movember, I965
Indus­
trial 

Business

351 
22

1,349

Super­
annuation 
Business 

---------

65
______ 1_

1,641

Total

57524
2.208

113
____34

„ ----- f v-wi*OAUCiet«XiJIl 1(
for November, I964 and I965 were £113,000 and £94,000 respectively.

Isb Consideration for Arjiuities. Amounts

COKMONYiEALTH BUBEAU OF CEMSUS AND STATISTICS 
l^-BEHHA,A.C.T, 10TH~FEBgUAHY, 1966.CANBEHKA,

K.M. ARCHER
CCffiOMWEALTK STATISTICIAM

NOTE. - Inquiries concerning these statistics may be made in Canberra by telephoning
704,3 Extension 583 or, in sach State Capital, by tslechoning the offics of”the 
Bureau of Census and Statistics.




